
 

               निनिदा सूचिा सं. TENDER NOTICE NO.  SDSC SHAR/Sr.HPS/PT/RO-VALF/13/2024-2025 
 

भारत के राष्ट्र पनत की ओर से िरर. प्रधाि क्रय एिं भंडार, सतीश धिि अंतररक्ष कें द्र श्रीहररकोटा निम्ननिखित िसु्तओ ंके निए 

ऑििाइि निनिदाएं आमंनित करते हैं/On behalf of President of India, Sr. Head Purchase and Stores, SDSC SHAR, 
SRIHARIKOTA invites on line quotations for the following: - 
 

क्र.सं. 

Sl No 
संदभभ सं. Ref. No. नििरण Description मािा Qty. 

01. 
SDSC SHAR /VALF PURCHASE /VALF/ 2024000859 
 [Public Tender – Two Part] 

SITC of Flameproof Digital Indicator panels 
for Load Cell based overload sensing system 
in SDSC 

10 No.s 

 

 निनिदा दस्तािेजो ंको डाउििोड करिे की अंनतम नतनि  Last Date for downloading of tender documents   :  08.08.2024 at 16:00 hrs. 

 ऑििाइि निनिदा जमा करिे की अंनतम नतनि    Due Date for submission of bids online                              :  08.08.2024 at 16:00 hrs. 

 निनिदाएं िोििे की नियत नतनि Due Date for opening of tenders                                 :  09.08.2024 at 14:30 hrs.  
 

निनिदाकार के निए निदेश Instructions to Tenderers: 
 

निनिदाएं ईजीपीएस के माध्यम से ही भेजी जाएं तिा कोई निनिदा शुल्क िागू िही ंहोगा। 

Bids shall be submitted on line through EGPS only and No tender fee shall be applicable. 
 

01. कायभ के समू्पणभ नििरण/जािकारी तिा नियम ि शतों इत्यानद के निए संिग्न अिुिग्नक को देिें। / For full details/scope of work and 
terms and conditions etc., please see the enclosed annexures.  
 

02. इचु्छक निनिदाकार इसरो की ई-िरीद िेबसाइट इसरो नू्य ई-प्रोकुरमेंट www.eproc.vssc.gov.in से ई-निनिदा डाउििोड और अपिी 

निनिदा ई-िरीद पोटभि पर ऑििाइि जमा कर सकते हैं।   डाक / िाहक / स्वयं द्वारा प्राप्त निनिदाओ ंपर निचार िही ं नकया जाएगा। / 

Interested tenderers can download the e-tender from ISRO e-procurement website ISRO NEW E-PROCUREMENT www.eproc.vssc.gov.in 
and submit the offer on line in the e-procurement portal. Offers sent physically by post/courier/in person will not be considered. 
 

03. निनिदा दस्तािेज इसरो की िेबसाइट www.isro.gov.in इसरो नू्य ई-प्रोकुरमेंट िेबसाइट www.eproc.vssc.gov.in तिा सतीश धिि अंतररक्ष 

कें द्र शार की िेबसाइट www.shar.gov.in पर भी उपिब्ध हैं। इन्हें केिि ई-िरीद पोटभि से डाउििोड और निनिदा ऑििाइि जमा कर 

सकते हैं।  / Tender documents are also available on ISRO website www.isro.gov.in ISRO New e-procurement website  

www.eproc.vssc.gov.in and SDSC SHAR, Sriharikota website www.shar.gov.in. The same can be down loaded and offer submitted on line in 
the new e-procurement portal only. 
 

04. निधाभररत नतनि/समय के पश्चात प्राप्त बोनियो ंपर निचार िही ं नकया जाएगा। / Quotations received after the due date/time will not be 

considered. 
 

05. निनिदा दस्तािेज नदिांक 08.08.2024. को 16 00 बजे तक डाउििोड करिे के निए उपिब्ध रहेंगे तिा निनिदा ऑििाइि जमा करिे की 

अंनतम नतनि 08.08.2024 को 16 00 बजे तक है। निनिदाएं नदिांक 09.08.2024 को 14:30 बजे िोिी जाएंगी। / The tender documents are 

available for download upto 08.08.2024 at 16 00 hrs. and last date for submission of tenders on line 08.08.2024 at 16 00 hrs. and Tender 
Opening on 09.08.2024 at 14:30 hrs.  
 

06.इचु्छक निके्रता नििरण जाििे के निए निनिदा िोिे जािे िािे सि में शानमि हो सकते हैं। निनिदा के मूल्ांकि पर निचार करिे के निए 

उिकी उपखथिनत अनििायभ िही ंहै। / Interested vendors can attend the Bid opening sessions to know the details. Presence not mandatory to 

consider the quote for evaluation. 
 

07. िरर. प्रधाि क्रय एिं भंडार, सतीश धिि अंतररक्ष कें द्र श्रीहररकोटा के पास नकसी भी या सभी निनिदाओ ंको स्वीकार / अस्वीकार करिे 

का अनधकार है। / Sr. Head, Purchase and Stores, SDSC-SHAR, Sriharikota reserves the right to accept or reject any/or all the quotations. 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

नदिांक DT: 10.07.2024                                                                                                        िरर. प्रधाि क्रय एिं भंडार 

Sr. HEAD PURCHASE AND STORES 


